Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd   Add: Building 4, HEDY Park, No.63, Punan Road, Huangpu Dist, Guangzhou, CN.
Email: market@aipu-elec.com     Tel: 86-20-84206763       Fax: 86-20-84206762       HOTLINE: 400-811-8032      Website: http://aipulnion-power.com/
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.   Revision: ：A/10       Date：2022-10-20     Page 1 of 7
AC/DC Converter
FA25-220SXXH2D4 (-T)(-TS) Series
Typical Features
◆ Wide Input Voltage Range: 85-305VAC/120-430VDC
◆ No load power consumption ≤0.45W

Max.
Capacitive
Load(MAX)
Ripple&
noise
20MHz
(MAX)
Efficiency@
Full Load，
220Vac
(Typ.)
Power Voltage  Current
(W) Vo(V) Io(m A) u F mVp-p %
CE RoHS FA25-220S05H2D4 21 5.0 4200 3000 100 78
-- FA25-220S09H2D4 25 9.0 2780 3000 100 85
CE RoHS FA25-220S12H2D4 25 12 2083 2000 120 85
CE RoHS FA25-220S15H2D4 25 15 1667 2000 120 85
-- FA25-220S18H2D4 25 18 1389 2000 120 85
CE RoHS FA25-220S24H2D4 25 24 1042 700 150 85
CE RoHS FA25-220S28H2D4 25 28 893 500 150 86
CE RoHS FA25-220S48H2D4 25 48 520 400 150 86
Note 1: Suffix “-T” for chassis mounting, “-TS” for din-rail mounting, rail width 35mm.
Note 2: The typical output efficiency is based on that product is full loaded and burned-in after half an hour.
Note 3: The fluctuation range of full load efficiency(%,TYP) is ±2%, full load output efficiency= total output power/module’s input
power.